Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 4494-W

		FORM NO. 16			
	GOLDEN S	STATE WATER COMPANY	(N)		
MAIN EXTENSION CONTRACT					
<u>Utility</u>	Golden State Water Company 630 East Foothill Boulevard San Dimas, CA 91773	District	(N)		
Applicant					
Preliminary St	atement				
of Utility's Mai Utilities Comm	n Extension Rule (hereinafter referre	ements of and in accordance with the various a ed to as the "Rule") in effect and on file with the attached hereto and made a part hereof. This t the contract terms and conditions.	California Public		
Purpose of Co	ontract				
installed by Ut will be used for	ility and those described in Exhibit C	on. The facilities described in the attached Exh c installed by Applicant and conveyed to the Uti ility water service to that certain property deline	ility. Such facilities		
licenses or oth reasonable dil	ner governmental authorizations have	terials and labor are available, and necessary p e been obtained, commence and prosecute to ilities and when complete and accepted will pro	completion with all		
Facilities to be	<u>Installed</u>				
<u>Distribu</u> Appl Exhi		to cover the cost of distribution facilitie or C.1.c. of Rule. This amount includes \$			
Appl Exhi	bit B or C pursuant to Section C.1.b.	e) ost of special facilities (other than fire protection of Rule, which is \$ The number of facilities shall be considered to be	of lots and		
		Page 1 of 3			

Advice Letter No. <u>1382-W</u> **R. J. SPROWLS** Decision No. \_\_\_\_\_

ISSUED BY

President

Date Filed \_ March 11, 2010 Effective Date \_ March 21, 2010 Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_

Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 4495-W

## FORM NO. 16

## GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY

(N)

## MAIN EXTENSION CONTRACT (Continued)

Facilities to be Installed (Continued)

Refunds

The amount advanced subject to refund shall be refunded pursuant to Section C.2. of Rule. Until Applicant shall notify Utility in writing to the contrary, all refunds hereunder shall be paid by Utility to Applicant.

The utility shall inform Applicant of the final cost of the installation of all service laterals and the resulting tax paid thereon.

In the event that the Utility collects a gross-up using an incremental tax rate that is more than its incremental tax rate as determined on a taxable year basis, without consideration of a tax credit or tax loss carry forward, the difference between what was and what should have been collected will be refunded to the Applicant.

## Not Subject to Refund

Fire Protection (Applicable - Non-Applicable)

The distribution system is designed to meet fire flow requirements in excess of the minimum fire flow contained in Section VI in CPUC General Order No. 103-A, as ordered by Decision No. (N) 09-09-004, dated September 10, 2009. Applicant shall pay, as a contribution in aid of (N) Construction pursuant to Section D.2. of Rule, the increase in cost of the distribution mains necessary to meet such higher fire flow requirements. The amount of such cost is \$

Special Facilities (Applicable - Non-Applicable)

Applicant shall pay, as a contribution in aid of construction pursuant to Section D.3. of Rule, the estimated or allocated cost of special facilities primarily required to provide fire protection service, which is \$

Plant Facilities (Applicable - Non-Applicable)

Applicant agrees to contribute the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_ to cover the cost of facilities described in said Exhibit B or C pursuant to Section C.1.d. of Rule, which amount includes \$ which has already been deposited pursuant to Section A.5.b. of Rule, before construction of the main extension is commenced.

Adjustment to Cost and Utility's Right to Offset

Amounts advanced or contributed are subject to adjustment pursuant to Section A.6.e. of the Rule and Utility shall have the right to offset against any refunds payable hereunder, the amount of any indebtedness then due or owing by Applicant to Utility.

Page 2 of 3

Advice Letter No. 1382-W R. J. SPROWLS Decision No.

ISSUED BY

Date Filed March 11, 2010 Effective Date March 21, 2010 Resolution No.

President

Cancelling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 4496-W

	FOR	M NO. 16			
GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY					
		<u>SION CONTRACT</u> ntinued)			
way or streets are not k said water system. App or other governmental a Applicant will provide ar <u>Successors and Assigns</u> The obligations of the A benefit of the heirs, repu respective Parties heret <u>Jurisdiction of the Public U</u> This Contract shall at al	ept free from other in plicant agrees to use i authorizations, which authorizations, which pplicant shall be joint resentatives, executo tilities Commission I times be subject to s e of California or as s	sions under this Contract where the ease terfering construction or street work durin ts best efforts to assist Utility to obtain an may be required for the installation of the s-of-way required for the installation prior and several. This Contract shall bind an rs, administrators, successors and/or ass such changes or modifications by the Pu taid Commission may, from time to time,	ng installation of ny and all permits e facilities. r to construction. nd inure to the signs of the		
The effective date of this c	ontract shall be	, 20			
GOLDEN STATE WATER COM	PANY	APPLICANT	(N)		
Ву	Officer		(NI)		
Ву			(N)		
Date	Secretary	Date			
	Paç	ge 3 of 3			
ISSUED BY		Date Filed _	March 11, 2010		
Advice Letter No. <u>1382-W</u>	R. J. SPRO	WLS Effective Date _	March 21, 2010		

Decision No. \_\_\_\_\_

President

Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_